
 

 Australia Day Closed T-Shirt Competition & OC Young Horse competition 

SUNDAY 30th January2022, TAREE SHOWGROUND 

Arena 1, Novice 2C, Judges Nell Marshman, Adora Roberts-Taylor 

8.00 Jemma Green  Tamlyn Farm Calamity Jane P2197 

8.08 Leanne Grocott Licorice   MP03 

8.16 Alexandra Godwin Dancing on Q   M04   

8.24 Melanie Johnston EBL Rubin Rose  7882 

8.32 Belinda Bailey  Faraday SC   5185 

8.40 Laura Jones  Otfordvalley Jarrah  M15 

8.48 Jade Polllard-Wallis Beltana Power N Time 1272 

8.56 Katie Knox  CP Too Hot to Catch  4538 

9.04 Jill McKeown  Dupointe   3106 

9.12 Julieanne Maxworthy Utopian Golden Amulet 3643 

Break 

9.36 Lauren Jones  Brandytime   M14 

9.44 Matilda Ewart(J) Mallyon Hills Degas  9489 

9.52 Amanda Kennett Carwyn Argyle   2568 

 

5 YO Young Pony Qualifier, Judges Nell Marshman, Prue Spurrett 

10.00 Jemma Green  Tamlyn Farm Calamity Jane P2197 

 

5YO Young Horse Qualifier, Judges Nell Marshman, Prue Spurrett 

10.08 Nichola Paff  Pacific Streeton  2959 

10.16 Christine Crawford Villanelle CBM   895 

 

4yo Young Horse Qualifier, Judges Nell Marshman, Prue Spurrett 

10.24 Lizzie Wilson-Fellows GP Sezuanne   2139 

10.32 Dimity Lourey  Byalee Bianca   4695 

10.40 Katina Smith  Mallyon Hills Aachon  3989 

10.48 Karen Owen  Doctor T  Rex   1605 

Break 

11.28 Rachael Clarke  Tarcoola Adelina Gold  pend 

11.36 Jenna Porter  Aurora    507 

11.44 Dimity Lourey  Byalee Quandary  5028 

12.00 Lizzie Wilson-Fellows Hollands Bend Vallender 7501 

 



 

6YO Young Horse Qualifier, Judges Nell Marshman, Prue Spurrett 

12.10 Christine Crawford  F1 Zanzibar  867 

12.18 Rhiannon Isaacs  KC Bellino  3440 

 

Prix St Georges, Judge Nell Marshman 

12.30 Karen Owen   Louage   9547 

 

7YO Young Horse Quali, Judges Nell Marshman, Prue Spurrett, Abby Croyston 

1.00 Katina Smith   BC Chilli Pepper 1851 

 

Advanced 5C, Judge Abby Croyston 

1.10 Karen Owen   Louage   9547 

 

Arena 2, Medium 4B, Judge Prue Spurrett 

8.00 Angela Muller(J)  Byalee Morning 5247  

8.08 Kylie Ewart   Mallyon Hills Pissarro 1033 

8.16 Anne Webster   Rivers Raindance 1293 

 

Equibility: Grade 4 Novice A FEI, Judge Prue Spurrett 

8.26 Sui Watts   Gem Park Guess P1135 

 

Elementary 3B, Judge Prue Spurrett 

8.36 Nicole Stubbs   Mallyon Hills Matisse 9058 

8.44 Michelle Graham  Country Belle  1604 

8.52 Erica Maclean   Artanas  3362 

9.00 Anne Mackinnon  Just One Look  59 

9.08 Angela Muller(J)  Albert   67 

 

Equibility 11: Grade 4 FEI Intro B, Judge Prue Spurrett 

9.16 Sui Watts   Gem Park Guess P1135 

Prue to Arena 1 

 

Preliminary 1B, Judge Helen Zimic 

9.36 Philip Ewart   Mallyon Hills Luna 4884 

9.44 Leanne Waters  Rosco   48 

9.52 Candice Ronson(J)  Trigger   P416 

10.00 Jade Pollard-wallis  Ellangowan Extravagance P2494 

10.08 Jenna Porter   Aurora   507 

10.16 Jemma Green   Wynara Park Rockstar P2419 

10.24 Jaimie Reardon  Asham Swagman 2441 

10.32 Anthony Thornhill  Utopian Addiction 3644 

10.40 Emily Farr   Zoe   M11 

11.48 Lynda Young   Blue   780 

Break 



11.20 Lizzie Wilson-Fellows  Hollands Bend Vallender 7501 

11.28 Helen Coulon   Springs Divalicious  778 

11.36 Emily McFarlane  Baerami Park Spellbound M09 

11.44 Danielle Szikzai  Buckwell Park Kirribilly P123 

11.52 Matt Bourke   Running Bear   6229 

12.00 Diane Whitworth-Jones Kembla View Exotic  1960 

12.08 Amy Blackwood  Fridays Girl   6390 

12.16 Leanne Anderson  Music Man(OTT)  M08 

12.24 Ruby Newton(J)  Cherry Element(OTT)  2462 

12.32 Jodie Williams   Cooinda Orana G Girl  72 

Break 

1.04 Joanne Munro   Charlottes Reign  4320 

1.12 Erica Laurie   Portmarnock   1049 

1.20 Philip Ewart   Mallyon Hills Serusier  4525 

1.28 Shayne Winkenwerder Nova Royal Nikita  9748 

1.36 Matilda Ewart(J)  Mallyon Hills Peche  5111 

1.44 Chloe Dwyer   Elite(OTT)   001 

1.52 Tasmyn Lessells  Ridkulus   5831 

 

Arena 3, Preliminary 1C, Judge Abby Croyston 

8.00 Rachael Clarke   Tarcoola Secret Love  4828 

8.08 Leanne Waters  Rosco    48 

8.16 Anthony Thornhill  Utopian Addiction  3644 

8.24 Jaimie Reardon  Asham Swagman  2441 

8.32 Emily McFarlane  Baerami Park Spellbound M09 

8.40 Emily Farr   Zoe    M11 

8.48 Philip Ewart   Mallyon Hills Luna  4884 

8.56 Helen Coulon   Springs Divalicious  778 

9.04 Ruby Newton(J)  Cherry Element(OTT)  2462 

9.12 Lynda Young   Blue    780 

Break 

9.44 Lizzie Wilson-Fellows  GP Sezuanne   2139 

9.52 Karen Owen   Doctor T  Rex   1605 

10.00 Matt Bourke   Running Bear   6229 

10.08 Rachael Clarke   Tarcoola Adelina Gold  Pend 

10.16 Leanne Anderson  Music Man(OTT)  M08 

10.24 Amy Blackwood  Fridays Girl   6390 

10.32 Candice Ronson(J)  Trigger    P416 

10.40 Danielle Szikzai  Buckwell Park Kirribilly P123 

10.48 Jade Pollard-wallis  Ellangowan Extravagance P2494 

10.56 Jemma Green   Wynara Royal Rockstar P2419 

Break 

11.36 Bree Morgan   Bobby    M01 

11.44 Joanne Munro   Charlottes Reign  4320 

11.52 Jodie Williams   Cooinda Orana G Girl  72 



12.00 Tasmyn Lessells  Ridikulus  5831 

12.08 Ilsa Newby(J)   Delightful Vintage 2260 

12.16 Shayne Winkenwerder Nova Royal Nikita 9748 

12.24 Philip Ewart   Mallyon Hills Serusier 4525  

Abby to Arena 1 

 

Preparatory E, Judge Adora Roberts-Taylor 

12.40 Erica Laurie   Portmarnock  1049 

12.48 Diane Whitworth-Jones Kembla View Exotic 1960 

12.56 Leanne Anderson  Music Man(OTT) M08 

1.04 Renee Schneider  Strike Me(Aus)(OTT) M10 

1.12 Jodie Williams   Cooinda Orana G Girl 72 

1.20 Jaimie Reardon  Que Sera(OTT)  3824 

1.28 Julie Glasson   Bella   3863 

1.36 Emily Farr   Ebony Park Yallah M12 

1.44 Helen Dempsey  You Are a Worry(OTT)  M13 

1.52 Kara Delaney(J)  Byalee Baby  M05 

2.00 Chloe Dwyer   Elite(OTT)  001 

 

Arena 4, Novice 2B, Judge Ann-Maree Lourey 

8.00 Lauren Jones   Otfordvalley Jarrah M15 

8.08 Jade Pollard-wallis  Beltana Power N Time 1272 

8.16 Katie Knox   CP Too Hot to Catch 4538 

8.24 Matilda Ewart(J)  Mallyon Hills Degas 9489 

8.32 Julieanne Maxworthy  Utopian Golden Amulet 3643 

8.40 Rachael Clarke   Tarcoola Secret Love 4828 

8.48 Amanda Kennett  Carwyn Argyle  2568 

8.56 Alexandra Godwin  Dancing on Q  M04 

9.04 Leanne Grocott  Licorice  MP03  

9.12 Jemma Green   Tamlyn Farm Calamity Jane P2197 

Break 

9.44 Melanie Johnston  EBL Rubin Rose 7882 

9.52 Belinda Bailey   Faraday SC  5185 

10.00 Jill McKeown   Dupointe  3106 

10.08 Helen Coulon   Springs Divalicious 778 

10.16 Lauren Jones   Brandytime  M14 

 

Medium 4C, Judge Ann-Maree Lourey 

10.32 Anne Webster   Rivers Raindance 1293 

10.40 Kylie Ewart   Mallyon Hills Pissarro 1033 

10.48 Angela Muller(J)  Byalee Morning 5247 

 

Elementary 3C, Judge Ann-Maree Lourey 

11.20 Michelle Graham   Country Belle  1604 

11.28 Nicole Stubbs   Mallyon Hills Matisse 9058 



11.36 Anne Mackinnon  Just One Look  59 

11.44 Erica Maclean   Artanas  3362 

11.52  Angela Muller(J)  Albert   67 

 

Preparatory C, Judge Linda Pike 

12.08  Chloe Dwyer   Elite(OTT)  001 

12.16 Karen Smart   Views Grand Dame M06 

12.24 Renee Schneider  Strike Me(Aus)(OTT) M10 

12.32 Jaimie Reardon  Que Sera(OTT)  3824 

12.40 Julie Glasson   Bella   3863 

12.48 Emily Farr   Ebony Park Yallah M12 

12.56 Helen Dempsey  You Are a Worry(OTT) M13 

1.04 Diane Whitworth-Jones Kembla View Exotic 1960 

1.12 Bree Morgan   Bobby   M01 

1.20 Karen Smart   Remi   M07 

 

Volunteer roster to follow. Gross errors, please advise Helen, gently. 

Catering is a non-event in the current climate so please BYO. 

Everyone please observe Covid restrictions, keeping a safe distance wherever possible, 

mask when not, QR code on entry, personal responsibility.    
 


